
 
JUNE 2026-- TRIAL DOCKET  

Date 12/23/2025  136th District Court - JEFFERSON COUNTY  

Time 11:38:21 JUDGE BAYLOR WORTHAM  
  

Your announcements may be given to the Court any time after you review this docket. You do not have 
to wait until the Docket Call day to give your announcements, but they must be made prior to or on Docket 
Call day. NO ANNOUNCEMENT WILL BE TAKEN AFTER DOCKET CALL DAY. 
 
PLAINTIFF'S FAILURE TO ANNOUNCE "READY" FOR TRIAL BY DOCKET CALL DATE ON A CASE THAT IS 
DESIGNATED "TRY OR DISMISS" WILL RESULT IN THAT CASE BEING DISMISSED FOR WANT OF 
PROSECUTION. 
 
ALL MOTIONS FOR CONTINUANCE MUST BE FILED PRIOR TO DOCKET CALL. If you file a Motion for 
Continuance, you MUST contact the Court Coordinator to schedule a hearing BEFORE DOCKET CALL. 
 
NUMBERING OF CASES: Cases will be given a number the WEDNESDAY FOLLOWING Docket Call day and 
the internet docket will be updated to reflect your case's placement on the trial docket for the month. 
 
NOTE: SOME CASES MAY HAVE MULTIPLE SETTINGS. IF YOUR CASE ON THIS DOCKET IS ALSO CURRENTLY 
ON AN EARLIER DOCKET, IT DOES NOT MEAN THE EARLIER SETTING HAS BEEN PASSED. 
 
IF YOU REQUIRE MORE THAN A 40 PERSON JURY PANEL, YOU MUST NOTIFY THE COURT 
IMMEDIATELY AFTER RECEIVING THIS DOCKET. 
 

DOCKET CALL: FRIDAY, MAY 1, 2026,  
BY PHONE OR LETTER ONLY, BEFORE 4:00 P.M.  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
CAUSE NO. STYLE ATTORNEY 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

23DCCV0046   

 FREDA PRICE  JASON YANCEY 

 vs.   

 DAVID RODRIGUEZ  DAVID H BRADLEY 

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 23DCCV0454   

 GRC CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC  CHRISTOPHER M PORTNER 

 vs.   

 TELLUS EARTHWORKS, LLC  EZENWANYIZ ABII; JOHN K. GEORGE; STEVEN CANNON 

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



 23DCCV0676   

 TRINITY CONCRETE, CONSTRUCTION, LLC.  MEGAN BIBB 

 vs.   

 SETEX CONSTRUCTION CORP.  CHRISTOPHER D LEAVINS 

 Jury Trial 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 23DCCV1849   

 GARY WAYNE JONES, JR  JANE S LEGER 

 vs.   

 SPRINT TRANSPORT, LLC CHRISTOPHER KARL; TERRY W WOOD; NICHOLAS J LANZA; 
MURRAY FOGLER; JAMES MICHAEL KIMBELL 

 Jury Trial 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 24DCCV1029   

 DAVID GRADY  JANE S LEGER 

 vs.   

 STORY RE PARTNERS LP D/B/A CANDLEWOOD 
SUITES BEAUMONT 

 JASON A ROSE; JENNIFER R GRILLO 

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 24DCCV1039   

 KW RENTALS LLC  ALEX WEATHERFORD 

 vs.   

 IVORY  C. LOWE  NO ATTORNEY AT THIS TIME  

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 24DCCV1055   

 NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION  LORI RENEE OLENICK 

 vs.   

 JADA M BOBINEAUX  NO ATTORNEY AT THIS TIME  

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



 24DCCV1062   

 MIGUEL VASQUEZ  TINA H BRADLEY 

 vs.   

 CROWLEY MARINE SERVICES, INC.  NO ATTORNEY AT THIS TIME  

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 24DCCV1130   

 CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS, 
INC. 

 WILLIAM JASON WALKER 

 vs.   

 VEOLIA WTS USA, INC.  WILLIAM L MCCAMISH; CHARLES W GOEHRINGER, JR 

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 24DCCV1146   

 AFFINITY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, LLC  GLEN L. WORK 

 vs.   

 ODALYS NATHALY RODRIGUEZ  PRO SE 

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 24DCCV1164   

 RICKEY THOMAS  JONATHAN JUHAN 

 vs.   

 HAILEY'S WASH HOUSE COIN LAUNDRY, LLC  SCOTT OREN RENICK 

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 24DCCV1174   

 KATHRYN BORDMAN  JONATHAN JUHAN 

 vs.   

 DOYLE PYBURN  NO ATTORNEY AT THIS TIME  

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



 24DCCV1182   

 TRAYVONN COMEAUX  BRANDON FRANCIS 

 vs.   

 KIMBERLY HOANG  JAMES BOANERGES 

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 24DCCV1185   

 ARTHUR L. MARTIN  BRETT THOMAS 

 vs.   

 CATALYTIC CLAIMS SERVICES, INC.  SCOT G DOYEN 

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 24DCCV1247   

 IN RE WALTER NAYMOLA, JR  GREG M DYKEMAN 

 vs.   

 BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY  LISA MARIE HENDERSON 

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 24DCCV2017  Specially set #2 for 6/1/26 

 SEBASTIAN STEVENSON SR.  JESUS SALINAS 

 vs.   

 JOSE LOPEZ  STEVEN O GRUBBS 

 Jury Trial 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 24DCCV2235  Specially set #1 for 6/22/26 at 9AM 

 CLEASTER COOPER  JOHN ARTHUR DASPIT 

 vs.   

 CIRCLE K STORES INC  DAVID W WHITEHURST 

 Jury Trial 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



 25DCCV0897  Specially set #2 for 6/8/26 

 DELISHIA  THOMAS  GILBERT T ADAMS, III 

 vs.   

 TOM GORSUCH  WILLIAM S JACKSON 

 Jury Trial 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 25DCCV1411  Specially set #1 for 6/8/26 at 9AM 

 ANESTHESIA ASSOCIATES  JOHN WERNER 

 vs.   

 CHAD R.  DUBOIS  CHARLES A STURM 

 Jury Trial 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 D203592   

 DIISHA WYCOFF  PRO SE 

 vs.   

 MINH NGUYEN  PRO SE 

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 D203632  Specially set #1 for 6/1/26 at 9AM 

 DAVID HALL  MARK C SPARKS 

 vs.   

 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON  MARK HOPKINS 

 Jury Trial 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 D206155   

 ERIN BARLOW  PRO SE 

 vs.   

 HOUSTON GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY  NO ATTORNEY AT THIS TIME  

 Try or Dismiss 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 


